v.
M
М
М
ь
Ю
Ν
[0]
Н
О
Ω
Ν
r
М
**
П
ы
ы
m
Ю
М
М
Н
U.

Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Goldschmidt AG Internal Address: Street Address:Goldschmidtstraße 100 Clty:Essen, Germany_State:Zip:_45127 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	ttached? ∑ Yes ✓ No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 02/18/2004	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State Germany Other If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Dealgnations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration r A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,673,984	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Smith Moore LLP Internal Address: Suite 1400		7. Total fae (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 300 North Greene Str	eet .	8. Deposit account number: 502190	
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401			
9. Signature.			
Eileen King Gillis	Elect	K. Silva 3/4/04	
Name of Person Signing	S all number of pages including cov	Signa(ure) / Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT, effective as of this 18 day of February, 2004, by and between Stockhausen GmbH & Co. KG, a GmbH & Co. KG organized under the laws of Germany, at Bäkerpfad 25, 47805 Krefeld, Germany ("Assignor") and Goldschmidt AG, an AG organized under the laws of Germany, at Goldschmidtstraße 100, 45127 Essen ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, including without limitation any registrations thereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and any and all rights to action or choses in action for infringement of the Trademarks or for unfair competition in business that may have accrued or may exist on or prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative

STOCKHAUSEN, GmbH & Co.

Name: Gunther Wittmer Peter W. Speich

Title: Managing Director General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

The Trademarks

PAMACEA, including, without limitation, Serial No. 76/207589 and any registration issuing therefrom;

and



including, without limitation, Registration No. 2,673,984.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 03/04/2004